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Institution Mailing	
  Address Website Department	
  phone Administrator Admin	
  email Admin	
  phone Chair/DGS Chair/DGS	
  Email Chair/DGS	
  phone

Boston	
  College http://fmwww.bc.edu/SL/SL.html 617.552.3910 Ms.	
  Demetra	
  Parasirakis parasira@bc.edu 617.552.3910 M.J.	
  Connolly	
  (chair	
  and	
  DGS) cnnmj@bc.edu 617.552.3912

Brown	
  University https://www.brown.edu/Departments/Slavic_Languages/ 401.863.2689 Gisela	
  Belton Slavic_Studies@brown.edu 401.863.2689 Svetlana	
  Evdokimova	
  (chair) svetlana_evdokimova@brown.edu 401.863.1046

Alexander	
  Levitsky	
  (DGS) alexander_levitsky@brown.edu 401.863.2835

Bryn	
  Mawr	
  College http://www.brynmawr.edu/russian/ 610.526.5187 Billie	
  Jo	
  Ember bember@brynmawr.edu 601.526.5184 Tim	
  Harte	
  (chair) tharte@brynmawr.edu 610.526.5190

Elizabeth	
  Allen	
  (DGS) eallen@brynmawr.edu 610.526.5188

Columbia	
  University http://www.columbia.edu/cu/slavic/ 212.854.3941 John	
  Lacqua jl808@columbia.edu 212.854.5157 Liza	
  Knapp	
  (chair) lk2180@columbia.edu 212.854.3941

Catharine	
  Nepomnyashchy	
  (DGS) cn29@columbia.edu 212.854.5417

Duke	
  University http://slaviceurasian.duke.edu/ 919.660.3140 Gregory	
  McDonald russian@duke.edu 919.660.3140 Beth	
  Holmgren	
  (chair	
  as	
  of	
  fall	
  '14) beth.holmgren@duke.edu 919.660.3144

Jehanne	
  Geith	
  (DGS;	
  interim	
  chair,	
  spring	
  '14) gheith@duke.edu 919.660.3147

Harvard	
  University http://slavic.fas.harvard.edu/ 617.495.4065 Judith	
  Klasson klasson@fas.harvard.edu 617.495.0912 Justin	
  Weir	
  (chair) weir@fas.harvard.edu 617.496.3737

Stephanie	
  Sandler	
  (DGS) ssandler@fas.harvard.edu 617.495.3956

Indiana	
  University http://www.indiana.edu/~iuslavic/ 812.855.2608 Trisha	
  Hodges iuslavic@indiana.edu 812.855.2608 Russell	
  Scott	
  Valentino	
  (chair) russellv@indiana.edu 812.855.3272

George	
  Fowler	
  (DGS) gfowler@indiana.edu 812.855.2829

Middlebury	
  College http://www.middlebury.edu/ls/russian 802.443.2006 Oliver	
  Carling schoolofrussian@middlebury.edu 802.443.2006 Jason	
  Merrill	
  (director) jmerrill@middlebury.edu 802.443.2006

New	
  York	
  University http://www.russianslavic.as.nyu.edu/page/home 212.998.8670 Leydi	
  Ortiz	
  Rofman leydi.ortiz@nyu.edu 212.998.8671 Anne	
  Lounsbery	
  (chair) anne.lounsbery@nyu.edu 212.998.8675

Michael	
  Kunichika	
  (DGS	
  as	
  of	
  fall	
  '14) michael.kunichika@nyu.edu 212.998.8729

Eliot	
  Borenstien	
  (interim	
  DGS,	
  spring	
  '14) eb7@nyu.edu 212.998.8676

Northwestern	
  University http://www.slavic.northwestern.edu/ 847.491.5636 slavic@northwestern.edu 847.491.5636 Clare	
  Cavanagh	
  (chair) ccavanagh5@northwestern.edu 847.467.2360

Nina	
  Gourianova	
  (DGS) n-­‐gourianova@northwestern.edu 847.491.2973

Ohio	
  State	
  University http://slavic.osu.edu/ 614.292.6733 Daniel	
  Purdy slavicdept@osu.edu 614.688.5597 Yana	
  Hashamova	
  (chair) hashamova.1@osu.edu 614.292.4987

Alexander	
  Burry	
  (DGS) burry.7@osu.edu 614.247.7149

Pennsylvania	
  State	
  University http://german.la.psu.edu/slavic/ 814.865.5481 Courtney	
  Robison cjr24@psu.edu 814.865.1352 Richard	
  Page	
  (chair) brp3@psu.edu 814.865.5481

Adrian	
  Wanner	
  (co-­‐DGS) ajw3@psu.edu 814.865.5481

Thomas	
  Beebee	
  (co-­‐DGS) tob@psu.edu 814.238-­‐7615

Princeton	
  University http://slavic.princeton.edu/ 609.258.4726 Kathleen	
  Fischer kate@princeton.edu 609.258.4726 Michael	
  Wachtel	
  (chair) wachtel@princeton.edu 609.258.0114

Olga	
  Hasty	
  (DGS) hasty@princeton.edu 609.258.4734

Stanford	
  University https://dlcl.stanford.edu/departments/slavic-­‐languages-­‐and-­‐literatures/about/ 650.723.4438 Denys	
  Roberts denysroberts@stanford.edu 650.723.4438 Gabriella	
  Safran	
  (chair;	
  DGS	
  14-­‐15) gsafran@stanford.edu 650.723.4414

Monika	
  Greenleaf	
  (DGS,	
  spring	
  '14) monika.greenleaf@gmail.com 650.725.5933

University	
  at	
  Albany-­‐-­‐SUNY http://www.albany.edu/llc/ 518.442.4100/4222 no	
  graduate	
  program	
  in	
  Russian/Slavic

only	
  a	
  BA	
  minor	
  in	
  Russian

University	
  of	
  Arizona http://russian.arizona.edu/ 520.621.7341 Susana	
  Ruiz ruizs@email.arizona.edu 520.626.8123 Teresa	
  Polowy	
  (chair) tpolowy@email.arizona.edu 520.621.9258

John	
  Leafgren	
  (DGS) leafgren@email.arizona.edu 520.621.5825

University	
  of	
  California,	
  Berkeley http://slavic.berkeley.edu/ 510.642.2979 Sandy	
  Jones issag@berkeley.edu 510.642.9051 Irina	
  Paperno	
  (chair) ipaperno@berkeley.edu 510.642.8623

Harsha	
  Ram	
  (DGS) ram@berkeley.edu 510.642.4698

University	
  of	
  California,	
  Los	
  Angeles http://www.slavic.ucla.edu/ 310.825.3856 Oliva	
  Diaz olivia@humnet.ucla.edu 310.206.5689 Ronald	
  Vroon	
  (chair) vroon@humnet.ucla.edu 310.825.8724

Gail	
  Lenhoff	
  (DGS) lenhoff@humnet.ucla.edu 310.825.6975

University	
  of	
  Chicago http://slavic.uchicago.edu/ 773.702.8033 Tracy	
  Davis slavic-­‐department@uchicago.edu 773.702.8033 Lenore	
  Grenoble	
  (chair) grenoble@uchicago.edu 773.702.0927

Victor	
  Friedman	
  (acting	
  chair,	
  2013-­‐2014) vfriedm@uchicago.edu 773.702.0732

Bozena	
  Shallcross	
  (DGS) bshallcr@uchicago.edu 773.702.7734

University	
  of	
  Illinois	
  at	
  Chicago http://lcsl.uic.edu/slavic-­‐baltic 312.996.5218 Maria	
  Gonzalez maluisa@uic.edu 312.996.5218 Michael	
  Markowski	
  (chair	
  and	
  DGS) markowsk@uic.edu 312.996.4411

University	
  of	
  Illinois	
  at	
  Urbana-­‐Champaign http://www.slavic.illinois.edu/ 217.333.0680 Lenore	
  Sroka slavic@illinois.edu 217.244.2056 Michael	
  Finke	
  (chair) mcfine@illinois.edu 217.244.3068

Valeria	
  Sobol vsobol@illinois.edu 217.244.1063

University	
  of	
  Kansas https://slavic.ku.edu/ 785.864.3313 Eileen	
  Larson slavic@ku.edu 785.864.6891 William	
  Comer	
  (chair) wjcomer@ku.edu 785.864.2348

Maria	
  Carlson	
  (DGS) mcarlson@ku.edu 785.864.2350

University	
  of	
  Maryland https://sllc.umd.edu/russian 301.405.4025 Mildred	
  Yen myen@umd.edu 301.405.6442 Elizabeth	
  Papazian	
  (chair) papazian@umd.edu 301.405.4329

no	
  graduate	
  program

University	
  of	
  Michigan https://www.lsa.umich.edu/slavic/ 734.764.5355 Jean	
  McKee slavic@umich.edu 734.764.3227 Herbert	
  Eagle	
  (chair) hjeagle@umich.edu 734.764.5355

Mikhail	
  Krutikov	
  (DGS) krutikov@umich.edu 734.647.2136

University	
  of	
  Missouri http://grs.missouri.edu/ 573.882.4328 Jennifer	
  Arnold grs@missouri.edu 573.882.4328 Timothy	
  Langen	
  (chair) langent@missouri.edu 573.882.6167

Gene	
  Barabtarlo	
  (DGS) barabtarlog@missouri.edu 573.882.4328

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
2090	
  Foreign	
  Languages	
  Building
707	
  S.	
  Mathews	
  St.
Urbana,	
  IL	
  	
  61801

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
2133	
  Wescoe	
  Hall
1445	
  Jayhawk	
  Blvd.
Lawrence,	
  KS	
  	
  66045-­‐7594

School	
  of	
  Languages,	
  Literatures,	
  and	
  Cultures
3215	
  Jimenez	
  Hall
College	
  Park,	
  MD	
  	
  20742

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
3040	
  Modern	
  Languages	
  Building
812	
  East	
  Washington
Ann	
  Arbor,	
  MI	
  	
  48109

German	
  and	
  Russian	
  Studies
451	
  Strickland	
  Hall
Columbia,	
  MO	
  	
  65211-­‐4170

Russian	
  and	
  Slavic	
  Studies
305	
  Learning	
  Services	
  Building
Tucson,	
  AZ	
  	
  85721-­‐0105

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
6303	
  Dwinelle	
  Hall	
  #2979
Berkeley,	
  CA	
  	
  94720-­‐2979

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
322	
  Humanities	
  Building,	
  Box	
  951502
Los	
  Angeles,	
  CA	
  	
  90095-­‐1502

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
1130	
  East	
  59th	
  St.,	
  Foster	
  Hall	
  Room	
  406
Chicago,	
  IL	
  	
  60637

Slavic	
  and	
  Baltic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
1722	
  University	
  Hall	
  (MC	
  315)
601	
  South	
  Morgan	
  St.
Chicago,	
  IL	
  60607-­‐7117

Slavic	
  and	
  East	
  European	
  Languages
400	
  Hagerty	
  Hall
1775	
  College	
  Road
Columbus,	
  OH	
  	
  43210

Germanic	
  and	
  Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
427	
  Burrowes	
  Building
University	
  Park,	
  PA	
  	
  16802

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literature
249	
  East	
  Pyne
Princeton,	
  NJ	
  	
  08544

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
Pigott	
  Hall,	
  Building	
  260
450	
  Serra	
  Mall
Stanford,	
  CA	
  	
  94305

Languages,	
  Literatures	
  and	
  Cultures
Humanities	
  235
1400	
  Washington	
  Ave.
Albany,	
  NY	
  12222

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
12	
  Quincy	
  Street,	
  Barker	
  Center	
  3rd	
  Floor
Cambridge,	
  MA	
  	
  02138

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
1020	
  E.	
  Kirkwood	
  Ave.,	
  Ballantine	
  Hall	
  502
Bloomington,	
  IN	
  	
  47405-­‐7103

Kathryn	
  Wasserman	
  Davis	
  School	
  of	
  Russian
14	
  Old	
  Chapel	
  Road
Middlebury,	
  VT	
  	
  05753

Russian	
  and	
  Slavic	
  Studies
19	
  University	
  Place,	
  2nd	
  floor
New	
  York,	
  NY	
  	
  10003

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
4-­‐130	
  Crowe	
  Hall
1860	
  Campus	
  Drive
Evanston,	
  IL	
  	
  60208-­‐2163

Slavic	
  and	
  Eastern	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
Lyons	
  Hall	
  210
140	
  Commonwealth	
  Avenue
Chestnut	
  Hill,	
  MA	
  	
  02467-­‐3804

Slavic	
  Languages
20	
  Manning	
  Walk,	
  Box	
  E
Providence,	
  RI	
  	
  02912-­‐9105

Russian
101	
  N.	
  Merion	
  Ave.
Bryn	
  Mawr,	
  PA	
  	
  19010

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
1130	
  Amsterdam	
  Avenue,	
  Mail	
  Code	
  2839
New	
  York,	
  NY	
  	
  10027

Slavic	
  and	
  Eurasian	
  Studies
316	
  Languages	
  Building,	
  Box	
  90259
Durham,	
  NC	
  	
  27708-­‐0259
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University	
  of	
  North	
  Carolina https://gsll.unc.edu/ 919.966.1642 Valerie	
  Bernhardt gsll@unc.edu 919.966.1642 Clayton	
  Koelb	
  (chair-­‐-­‐Germanist) ckoelb@email.unc.edu

Christopher	
  Putney	
  (Director	
  of	
  Slavic) crputney@email.unc.edu

University	
  of	
  Oregon http://reees.uoregon.edu/welcome/contact 541.346.4078 Jared	
  Lindman jaredl@uoregon.edu 541.346.5052 Jenifer	
  Presto	
  (Director) presto@uoregon.edu 541.346.4065

University	
  of	
  Pittsburgh http://www.slavic.pitt.edu/ 412.624.5906 Christine	
  Metil slavic@pitt.edu 412.624.5906 David	
  Birnbaum	
  (chair) djbpitt@pitt.edu 412.624.5712

Nancy	
  Condee	
  (DGS) condee@pitt.edu 412.624.5706

University	
  of	
  Southern	
  California http://dornsife.usc.edu/sll/ 213.740.2735 Susan	
  Kechekian slavic@college.usc.edu 213.740.2735 Thomas	
  Seifrid	
  (chair) seifrid@college.usc.edu 213.740.2735

Marcus	
  Levitt	
  (DGS) levitt@usc.edu 213.740.2735

University	
  of	
  Texas	
  at	
  Austin http://www.utexas.edu/cola/depts/slavic/ 512.471.3607 Agnes	
  Sekowski agnes.sekowski@utexas.edu 512.232.9123 Mary	
  Neuburger	
  (chair) burgerm@mail.utexas.edu 512.471.3607

Michael	
  Pesenson	
  (DGS) mpesenson@utexas.edu 512.232.9132

University	
  of	
  Virginia http://artsandsciences.virginia.edu/slavic/index.html 434.924.3548 Beth	
  Eastwood-­‐Beatty bae3y@virginia.edu 434.924.6692 David	
  Herman	
  (chair) herman@virginia.edu 434.924.6687

Edith	
  Clowes	
  (DGS) eec3c@virginia.edu 434.924.6686

University	
  of	
  Washington http://slavic.washington.edu/ 206.543.6848 Shosh	
  Westen slavicll@uw.edu 206.543.6848 Katarzyna	
  Dziwirek	
  (chair) dziwirek@uw.edu 206.543.7691

Jose	
  Alaniz	
  	
  (DGS) jos23@uw.edu 206.543.7580

University	
  of	
  Wisconsin http://slavic.lss.wisc.edu/new_web/ 608.262.3498 Jane	
  Roberts slavic@slavic.wisc.edu 608.262.6764 Karen	
  Evans-­‐Romaine	
  (chair) evansromaine@wisc.edu 608.262.3499

Irina	
  Shevelenko	
  (DGS) idshevelenko@wisc.edu 608.262.6759

Yale	
  University http://slavic.yale.edu/ 203.432.0997 Cheryl	
  Morrison cheryl.morrison@yale.edu 203.432.1300 Harvey	
  Goldblatt	
  (chair) harvey.goldblatt@yale.edu 203.432.1305

Molly	
  Brunson	
  (DGS) molly.brunson@yale.edu 203.432.7023

Vladimir	
  Alexandrov	
  (acting	
  chair) vladimir.alexandrov@yale.edu 203.432.1302

University	
  of	
  Alberta http://www.mlcs.ualberta.ca/ 780.492.4926 Eva	
  Glancy glancy@ualberta.ca 780.492.3273 Laura	
  Beard	
  (chair) lbeard@ualberta.ca 780.492.1997

Victoria	
  Ruetalo	
  (DGS) victoria.ruetalo@ualberta.ca

McGill	
  University https://www.mcgill.ca/russian/ 514.398.3650 Lynda	
  Bastien lynda.bastien@mcgill.ca 514.398.4400 Karin	
  Bauer	
  (chair-­‐-­‐Germanist) karin.bauer@mcgill.ca

Lyudmila	
  Parts	
  (DGS) lyudmila.parts@mcgill.ca 514.398.1719

University	
  of	
  Toronto http://www.utoronto.ca/slavic/ 416.926.2075 Patrick	
  Brock t.eyre@utornoto.ca 416.926.2075 Donna	
  Orwin	
  (chair) donna.orwin@utoronto.ca 416.926.1300,	
  ext.	
  3316

Toni	
  Eyre 416.926.2074 Leonid	
  Livak	
  (DGS) leo.livak@utoronto.ca 416.926.1300,	
  ext.	
  3143Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
121	
  St.	
  Joseph	
  Street
Alumni	
  Hall,	
  Rm.	
  429
Toronto,	
  Ontario	
  	
  M53	
  1J4

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
Smith	
  Hall	
  M253,	
  Box	
  353580
Seattle,	
  WA	
  	
  98195

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
1432	
  Van	
  Hise	
  Hall
1220	
  Linden	
  Dr.
Madison,	
  WI	
  	
  53706

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
P.O.	
  Box	
  208236
New	
  Haven,	
  CT	
  	
  066520-­‐8236

Modern	
  Languages	
  and	
  Cultural	
  Studies
200	
  Arts	
  Building
Edmonton,	
  AB	
  	
  T6G	
  2E6

Russian	
  Studies
Sherbrooke	
  688,	
  Suite	
  425
Montreal,	
  Quebec,	
  H3A	
  3R1

Germanic	
  and	
  Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
426	
  Dey	
  Hall,	
  CB#	
  3160
Chapel	
  Hill,	
  NC	
  	
  27599-­‐3160

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
1417	
  Cathedral	
  of	
  Learning
4200	
  Fifth	
  Avenue
Pittsburgh,	
  PA	
  	
  15260

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
Taper	
  Hall	
  255
Los	
  Angeles,	
  CA	
  	
  90089-­‐4353

Slavic	
  and	
  Eurasian	
  Studies
2505	
  University	
  Ave.,	
  Stop	
  F3600
Austin,	
  TX	
  	
  78712

Slavic	
  Languages	
  and	
  Literatures
PO	
  Box	
  400783
Charlottesville,	
  VA	
  	
  22904-­‐4783

Russian	
  and	
  East	
  European	
  Studies	
  Center
1262	
  University	
  of	
  Oregon
Eugene,	
  OR	
  97403-­‐1262

German	
  and	
  Russian	
  Studies
451	
  Strickland	
  Hall
Columbia,	
  MO	
  	
  65211-­‐4170


